147091

06\$ HO≡

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BT Commercial Corporation		07/09/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saunders, Inc.
Street Address:	2801 HIGHWAY 280 SOUTH
Internal Address:	BUILDING ONE, THIRD FLOOR
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35223
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1470913	F.A.S.T.
Registration Number:	1470914	
Registration Number:	1470969	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026823671

Email: jrynkiewicz@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz

Address Line 1: 901 Fifteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Kaye Scholer LLP Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13114-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Rynkieicz

TRADEMARK

900082956 REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0328

Signature:	/john p rynkiewicz/	
Date:	07/27/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ComdataSandersRelease#page1.tif source=ComdataSandersRelease#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0329

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Saunders, Inc., (the "Grantor") granted a security interest in certain trademarks and registrations ("Trademarks") to the Secured Party on December 7, 1993;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 1994 (Reel 1093 Frame 0369) and on March 28, 1995 (Reel 1366 Frame 0878); and

WHEREAS, the terms of the security interest agreement have been satisfied and the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

By:_

Name:

Title:

13120198

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0330

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
F.A.S.T.	1470913	12/29/1987
(Truck/Sign Design)	1470914	12/29/1987
(Phone Design)	1470969	12/29/1987

13120198

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 07/27/2007